Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date:; | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
23 C 04 03
360 D2 7h/i® 2
6. Status: Approved "] Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

June 18, 2018

Ba. Applicant(s) Person ID 51617 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [} Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seqg#

MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY

14550 N VFW RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 51617 8d. WUC Person D 51617
New to system [_] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY
14550 N VFW RD 14550 N VFW RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237 GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [XI DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 Bd N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[ ] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seat [ Check Valve [[IN&PForm []Water Tube [ Driller Copy [IH & E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 7/11/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Divisior oF WATER RESCURCES
Garpen Crry FieLp Orrice
2508 JoHNs STRERT

Gazrpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Prong; (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620} 276-9315
www.agticulture.ks. gov

GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

Tuly 12, 2018

MICHAEL § & JENNIFER STANDLEY
14550 N VFW RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 23360 D2
Dear Mr. & Mis. Standley;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Al —

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

+ho
On this l 2— day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No, 23360 D2 dated July 12, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY
14550 N VEFW RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9237

Copy provided to GMD#3

A

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFF|CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources AP PLlCATION FOR APPROVAL
Fi ce fo ea,
Fleld Office for your ar TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topek% - ((7825) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford - (620) 234 53 POINT OF DIVERSION |
el oy STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:ffagricuiture. ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708hb(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete ail other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
_ | GHOAm
File No. 23360-D2 JUN 1 8 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

lGIaJ_rderf City Field Offica
21 place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: B Groundwater 1 Suiface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: MICHAEL S & JENNIFER STANDLEY
14550 N VFW RD, GARDEN CITY KS 6784G-9237
Phone Number: (620)260-6354 Emaif address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspendent: Same

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -— NAME: Same
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NW¥ : SWY SEY TOTAL
AC
Sec.  Twp: ange || NEY | Nwvi | SWY | SE% | NE% | NWY | W% | SEV || NEW | NW | SWik SEY i NEY | Nwi | SW | SE% RES
\ .

_—

—

Owner of Land -— NAME!
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is Wat the place of use be changed to:

NEY NW#H% SWY SEY TOTAL
ES
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Mwy | swis | sEv | NE% | Nw | swi | SE || NEY | NWYA | SWiA | SEY ]| NEZ THNY | S § SEW ACR
\\\
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR# Receipt Date 6/‘8! 8 Check# 508 Ei

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 Eile No. 2 3.3 60 02




Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 31 , Township South, Range 32 (W),
in Fl County, Kansas, 1185 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ ~-————-mre- Authorized Quantity _ —r~--rmnmmon Depth of well UNK (feet)

{(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the N w Quarter of the 8w s\/  Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 3t  Township gy ® 22 oz ff South, Range 32 (W),
inEl County, Kansas, __ 1455 feet North __ 2740 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Raje _ wwweumwusumsnan Proposed Quantity _ ~-—----x—-——---  Proposed well depth (feet) 230
This point is; [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
. F ADIISTED Fey Moo 85

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One inthe NW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 31 , Township 22 South, Range 32 (E/WV),
in Fl County, Kansas, __ 3820 feet North __ 2050 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ -—--—-—meceeen Authorized Quantity __~--------— Depth of well UNK (feef)
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet Wesft}

Bdhis point wilt not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows: [ | Ne change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

[l Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

This point is: [ Additional Well

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

{please be specific) North
oL Ly NES 7 B Keptidum 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
é!ll[””lllll||li||§|||IIIHilIIllil!lilHlllll||||ll|||§;
: Y = =
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes ] No 200E-1 4 | 4+ | = 1 4 |+ 10
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = - — = — — 3
DN S 2oy, mo;—-l + 1+ =+
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ? _ - ”E“ — - _5
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? WestO§H||l!||lll||(II|i||s(||lll@(Ii{|l|||i||l|||tl||l|l|lH—§OEast
PLu g = = g
100F— = — 100
(b} When will this be done? 2O} § E | A = ! L E
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;f—— e B = B O B S —z 200
[Jves X No e o - = o . 3
12. Assisted by mdfiGCFO il!lll]IIillll[lIIl]llillllllinlrlillllllIII‘IIH]HII[HI:
: y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scole: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

BWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
Ec_iowns’tream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation o the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.}

File No. 273604 2.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILE NO. 23360-D2

Presently authorized point of diversion:
Cne in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the W2 Quarter
of Section 31 , Township 22 South, Range 32 (W),
in Fl County, Kansas, __ 2450 feet North 3730 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ ———-—mmeem Authorized Quantity _ ~—--omemeem Depth of well UNK (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)
B This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This pointis; [} Additional Well [J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

esently authorized point of diversion:
Onenp the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Sectign , Township South, Range (B,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quandtity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use onljx,_Cotmputer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[’} This point willgot be changed  [[] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)
One in the \ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section N\ , Township South, Range (EAVV),
in County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) .
This point is: [] Additional Well eo Center List other water rights that will use this point
Presently authorized point of diversion:
Onein the Quarter ohe Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantitx Depth of well {feef)
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GP feet North feet West)
1 This point will not be changed [] This point will be shanged as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Compiete only if change is requested)
One in the Quarter of the \ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity ased well depth (feet) .
This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that wiil use this point
Presently authorized point of diversion: \
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of th Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range _\ (EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North fest West of Squtheast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well 0\ (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer [D No. GP3 feet North feet West)
[l This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)
One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range N (B,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of séclion.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) .
This pointis: [] Additional Well [J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point \

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page 9
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14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
B Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
] _Yes _ No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health o-f-'é.'éfety-?
[ Yes X No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the appli'cation proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (aitach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete. "

Dated at Gugnge., Loy Kansas, this /S~ _yay of June 20 /8
Xzt o Ay X
~ (Owner) e / ’ y S NSPOUES)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas $ ss
County of K ’ N N-é\/

I her«i‘.b)r!\ﬁ:.nify that the fore’g;?\ng application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this “)TH day
of __ s JUINE. 20 1T . :

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas | ﬂ | W
CATHERINE REINERT, A s .
% My Appt, Exp. el - a”\ h/(’ A L

: Notary Public
My Commission Expires Cy" L{/"} - . T w—*iyt_;—_:t

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, ail of the applicable portions of the application form must be compteted with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be inciuded; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

E-ach application to change the
forth in the schedule below:
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel orfess ———rr—rrosmr=T. . T
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
(3) Application to change the place of use .. .. ... ..o

DWR 1421 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No 2SS CC -2,




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K. A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Wafer Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef, seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 23360-D2

1. A change application was received on. ., Jo NE f8, 29(6) requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the abové-reterenced file numbér be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be tocated substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. []Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina® 3¢ foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [_1 Not Applicable ’

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable ] Not Applicable

5. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion, 1 Applicable X Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or maore, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-8-13, Applicable ] Not Applicabie

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shail properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever ocours first. The water flow meter shali be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KA.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

$4 Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time, By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been compieted, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,

B Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8, The completed weli log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other forsign substance will be injected intc the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing go[lution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [7] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [[] Yes No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms; conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in ¢ivil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
if you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.5.A, 82a-1801, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of 4{/ //L»—/
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for / Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

‘

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within3¢ ., .~ _ . D

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative o (Print Name): \ womis \7, m f—‘r\J&SNQ
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. ) Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agricultdre
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of lssuance: du Y ! =20 ‘9)

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preciude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas % ss

For Use by Register of Deeds County of oA, )
Acknowledged before meon ___ Swdu i A e Vel g

by _/]I/u‘@\nm q45 Q V\}G’\Q,Izmd"

Signature; [aa i 2 Sean pd
Nétary Public

JULIE JONES

", NothipyBanfont Expires
et December 15, 2018

My commissicn expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4



Change in Point of Diversion

for water right 23360-D2
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#‘%@/26 3{8 £ oy Lo

AFEE L. & PEIRAT

PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

Owner Name: Michael Standley Date: 5/18
Address: 14550 N, VFW Rd. Test Hole: 2-18
City, St. Zip: E Garden City, KS 67846 " Driller: Soukup
GPS: 38. 0943 N 100.8745/
Contact #: Michael (620-260-6354) Dig Safe#1826G0042
Location: SW % 31-22-32 Finney County Static Water Leveil About:142’
From Old Well: About 1330" West TotalDepth: Q30
RerunessWisi /v SE 3/-22-72 Rl Ad Surp
FROM: TO:! STRATA:
0 2 | Top Soil
24 12 | Brown Clay
12 17 { Brown Clay With Fine Sand Streaks
17 25 | Fine To Medium Sand With Brown Clay Streaks.
25 42 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
42 43 | Brown Clay
43 45 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
45 62 | Brown Clay With Gypsum Streaks
62 81 | Gypsum With Cemented Sand Streaks
31 97 | Cemented Sand With Gypsum Streaks
97 106 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
106 120 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Cemented Streaks
102 138 | Brown Clay With Medium To Coarse Sand Streaks
138 154 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel Few Cemented Sand Streaks
154 159 | Brown Clay
159 162 | Fine To Medium Sand With Brown Clay Streaks
162 168 | Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Streaks
168 174 | Fine To Medium Sand With White Broken Rock, Smali Cemented Sand & Brown Clay Streaks
174 195 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel White Broken Rock Few Small Cemented Sand Streaks
195 201 | Brown Clay Few Medium Sand And Small Gravel Streaks
201 210 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Grave! White Broken Rock Cemanted With A Few Loose Streaks
210 219 | Gray Shale
JON-1-9-2018
Garden City Field Office
Division of Walér Resources
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2 Southwest Kansas

J
WATER MANAGEMENT e er Management District No. 3
FORSOUTHWEST  8f:q) Groundwater Manag

KANSAS T 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67840
GMD3 ' (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
R www.gmd3.org
June 25, 2018
Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources RECEIVED

2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846 JUN %5 2018

Garden City Field Gffice
Division of Water Resources

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 23360 D2

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

- Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review |

File No(s).: _ 23360 D2. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD .
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Mike Standley .

If NOQ, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Cormrespondent correct in WRIS? _Yes .

[fNO, is documentation included? R
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3 RECEW ED
Point of diversion ID No(s) 02 being changed.

JUN 25 7008
ft. North ft. West Garden City Fietd Office
Authorized PD 1185 1320 Sect. 321-22-32 i:)?\;;;}cai‘;‘(;)? \Weter Resources
Proposed PD 1147 2614
Difference 38 S -1294 W
az+b2=c2 1444 1674436 1294.558 foot move SW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _38.09413 Long: -100.87451,
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name . Name __
Address __. Address __.
Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: Yes.
Name Name _
Address . Address .
Zip _ Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: _None found in area of concern,
Name . Name

Address . Address

Zip _ Zip _

Base Acres:
Perfected Acres: ___
Lose of production in current well. Spacing met o surrounding wells.

Is a waiver needed; No.
Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the area
rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application,




Report Dateblonday, June 25 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diveraion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as;
1147 ft N and 2614 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 31, T 225, R 320
Located at: 100.874073 West Longitude and  38.09410B North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use 5T S Dist (£r) ?i/QB 02 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 222 00 IRR NK @ 4840 I~ BE NE NE ----- «---- 36 22 334 1 404 .00 a04.00 AF 217
A__ 23360 D1 IRR NK G 2810 ciﬁ;— NC NE 3960 1300 6 23 32W 2 260.00 260.00 AF/ €7
Same 4485 £~ -~ -- -- 2780 5140 6 23 326 3 320.00 320.00 ar/ 77’
A__ 23360 Dz IRR NK G* 2730 <7 Wi Sw WE 3820 2080 31 22 320 1 300,00 300,00 AF /¢¢Y
Same L1297 ;;4-- NC SE 1185 1320 31 22 32W 2 225.00 225.00 AF,/J’f
Sams 176 =~ -- MC W2 2450 3730 31 22 324 E 250.00 250,00 AF /5l'
A 28387 00 IRR NK G 4613 7-- -~ NC MW 3990 23960 5 23 32W 4 272.00 272.00 AP(/{fJ
Total Met Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Regquested Amount {AF) = .00 .00 L

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 00 - .00 ' ;f f

Total Inspected Amount [AF} = .00 .a¢ (? L\CJW?? //??

Tatal Pro_Cert BAmount (AF) = .00 il B

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2031.00 .00 RECEIVED
Total Vesbed Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF} = 2031.00 .00 JL}%; 2 5 2§}g

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number,
An * afrer the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number. Gardan Cily Fleld Office
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery, A "B" indicates a well in the @ﬁqgﬁgn.gfyvéia; Rasources

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the babttery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as;
109,874073 West Longitude and 38.054108 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR

A 222 00 IRR NK G

> CHARLES A & CINDY D MESSENGER

>

> 2615 N COACHMAN RD

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

a_ 23360 D1 IRR NK G
> J STUDE & SONS KS LLC

» 10794 KETTLE WAY
> DODGE CITY KS 67801

A__ 23360 D2 IRR NK @
> MICHAEL § & JENNIFER STANDLEY

> 14550 N VFW RD
> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A 28387 00 IRR NK G




. Report DateMeonday, June 25 2018
AMERICAN WARRIOR INC

MICHARL, O'BRATE
3408 9 RD
INGALLS KS 67853

CRECEIVEL

N 25 2018

b e ffi e
Gardon City Fleid E.)mt.'\’ ‘
Divislon pf Waler Fesources
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Report DateTuesday, June 19 2018

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
1147 £t N and 2614 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 31, T 225, R 32W
Located at: 100.874073 West Longitude and 38.094108 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Numbex Use 8T SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 ¢l FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 23360 32 IRR NK 3% 1287 -- -- NC 8E 1185 1320 31 22 32% 2 225.00 225,00 AF
Same 1716 -~ -- NC W2 2450 3730 31 22 32w 3 250,00 250,00 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage
Total Reguested Amount {AF) = .00 .00
Total Permitted Amount {AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount {AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF} = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount {AF] = 475,00 .00
Total Vested Ancunk {AF} = .00 .00
TOTAT, AMOUNT {(AF) = 475,00 .00

An * after the scurce of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A YE" in the Batt column indicates the @EO CTR of a battary. A YBY indicates a well in the battexy.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battexy.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
100.874073 Wast Longitude and 38.094108 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS :

File Nuwber Use ST SE
A 23360 D2 TIRR NK G
> MICHAEL & & JENNIFER STANDLEY

>

> 14550 N VFW RD
> GARDEN CITY KS 67846







STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE LN Puone: (620} 276-2901
Diviston oF WATER RESCURCES Vi Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garoen Crry FeLp Orrice j il www.agricubture ks.gov
2508 Jonns STREET ‘ o
Garpen City, K8 67846-2804 M

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 19, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106 -
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 23360 D2
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Mike and Jennifer Standley have applied to relocate the well authorized by the above
water right number. There one neighboring well within Y2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







